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 In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), and agreement of the parties, 

Petitioner I.M.L. SLU hereby provides notice to Patent Owner WAG Acquisition, 

LLC that the deposition of Dr. Keith J. Teruya in Case Nos. IPR2016-01656 and 

IPR2016-01658 will be held on Friday, August 18, 2017, commencing at 

10:00AM at the offices of Lewis Baach Kaufmann Middlemiss PLLC, The 

Chrysler Building, 405 Lexington Avenue 62nd Floor, New York, New York 

10174.  The deposition shall be conducted upon oral examination before a court 

reporter, notary public, or other official authorized to administer oaths under law.  

The deposition will be taken upon cross-examination.  The deposition will be 

recorded by stenographic means.   

 

 

Dated: August 9, 2017 /Steven Yovits/  

Steven Yovits 

Reg. No. 48,055 

Backup Counsel for Petitioner 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 

333 W Wacker Dr # 2600 

Chicago, IL 60606 

syovits@kelleydrye.com 

 

David R. Yohannan 

Reg. No. 37,480 

Lead Counsel for Petitioner 

QUARLES & BRADY LLP 

1701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Washington, D.C. 20006 

David.Yohannan@quarles.com 

Phone: 202-780-2637 

Fax: 202-372-9599 
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Beth D. Jacob 

Admitted pro hac vice 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 

101 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10178 

bjacob@kelleydrye.com 

Phone: 212-808-7624 

Fax: 212-808-7897 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I certify that, on August 9, 2017, I caused to be served true and correct copies of 

the foregoing “NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. KEITH J. TERUYA” on 

Patent Owner by filing through the PTAB E2E System and by electronic mail on 

the following attorneys, as authorized in Patent Owner’s Mandatory Notices: 

 

Ernest D. Buff Ronald Abramson 

Ernest D. Buff & Associates, LLC David G. Liston 

231 Somerville Road Ari J. Jaffess 

Bedminster, NJ 07921 M. Michael Lewis 

ebuff@edbuff.com Lewis Baach PLLC 

 The Chrysler Building 

 405 Lexington Avenue 

 New York, NY 10174 

 ronald.abramson@LBKMLAW.com 

 David.Liston@LBKMLAW.com 

 Ari.jaffess@LBKMLAW.com 

 Michael.lewis@LBKMLAW.com 

 

 

Dated: August 9, 2017 /Steven Yovits/  

Steven Yovits 

Reg. No. 48,055 

Backup Counsel for Petitioner 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 

333 W Wacker Dr # 2600 

Chicago, IL 60606 

syovits@kelleydrye.com 
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